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Rocky Mountain Invitational Caddie Book

Details for Long layout used by MA1 during morning Singles round

Par Feet Notes

3 259

3 377

3 326

4 614 Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to short tee

3 360

3 227 Mando left of marked tree. If mando is missed, proceed to short
tee

3 317 Mando right of marked tree. If mando is missed, proceed to DZ.
Road and across 0B

3 325

3 259

3 341

3 328

3 255 Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to short tee

3 312

3 276

4 429

3 260

3 392

4 606

3 189 Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to DZ between mandos

4 532 Play to temp basket up the hill. Road and across OB.

3 408

Total 7392 feet Par 67
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Total 5392 feet Par 66

Details for short layout used by MA3 and Women during morning Singles round

Tee

Short

Short

Temp

Short

Short

Short

Short

Short

Short

Temp

Short

Short

Par

4

3

Feet

259

200

203

457

137

227

317

169

259

197

328

169

312

276

208

260

229

355

189

381

260

Notes

Play from temp tee pad near second mando

Mando left of marked tree. If mando is missed, proceed to
short tee

Mando right of marked tree. If mando is missed, proceed to DZ.
Road and across O0B.

Double mando. If mando is missed, retee

Temp pad on path (not standard short tee)
Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to DZ between mandos

Play to temp basket up the hill. Road and across OB.



Details for Teams round. Everyone will tee off of 9 holes, so remember if you are
odds or evens (decide amongst your team before you tee off in the afternoon). For
more information on college-style format go to collegediscgolf.com/rules/. We’ll do a
quick explanation of the format before the tournament starts.

Hole Tee Basket Par Feet Notes

1 3 259

2 3 377

3 3 326

4 4 614 Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to short
tee

5 3 360

6 6 7 4 448 Mando right of 2 marked trees. If first mando is
missed, proceed to 7’s regular tee. If second mando
is missed, proceed to 7’s short tee.
Road and across 0B

7 8 3 325

8 9 10 5 680

9 11 3 328

10 12 3 255 Mando left of marked tree. If mando is missed,
proceed to short tee

11 13 3 312

12 14 3 276

13 15 16 5 695

14 17 3 392

15 18 4 606

16 19 3 189 Double mando. If mando is missed, proceed to short

tee
17 20 Temp 4 532 Play to temp basket on hill. Road and across OB.

18 21 3 408
Total 7382 feet Par 62


http://collegediscgolf.com/rules/

